solution will include full installation, configuration, testing, and deployment on the district’s production network in 
collaboration with the district’s technical team. 

Project Components 

• Forty-five (45) Cisco Catalyst 9300 (or equivalent) access layer switches. 
• Two hundred twenty-seven (227) Meraki Wi-Fi 7 wireless access points (or equivalent). 
• Configuration of Cisco Catalyst 9300 (or equivalent) switches within school site buildings to support wireless 

access points. 

The vendor will ensure: 

• Only authorized district wireless devices can access the Wi-Fi 7 network.